RESOLUTION NO. 2023-

A RESOLUTION FOR CITY COUNCIL TO REVIEW ALL CONTRACTS WITH A VALUE OF THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ABOVE

WHEREAS, On July 27, 2021 the City Council of Bryant approved the City of Bryant Purchasing Policy; and;

WHEREAS, the Purchasing policy states that "The Mayor or the Mayor's duly authorized representative shall have exclusive power and responsibility to make purchases under \$35,000"; and;

WHEREAS, The City Council of the City of Bryant believes it is in the best interest of the City if all purchases and contracts over \$35,000 come before the City Council for approval;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bryant, Arkansas:

That all purchases and contracts for the City of Bryant over Thirty Five Thousand Dollars (\$35,000) come before the City Council for approval prior to purchase or signing of the contract.

day of May 2023

	uny of Muy, 2020.	
	APPROVED:	
ATTEST:	Allen E. Scott, Mayor	
Mark Smith, City Clerk	-	

PASSED AND APPROVED this